

NYS' official source of contracting opportunities Bringing business and government together

## **Contracting Opportunity**

Title: Webmaster Services

**Agency:** Hugh L. Carey Battery Park City Authority

**Division**: Procurement

Contract Number: TBD

Contract Term: 3 Years

Date of Issue: 01/20/2022 Due Date/Time: 02/11/2022

County(ies): All NYS counties
Location: Battery Park City

Classification: Information Technology - Consulting & Other Services

Opportunity Type: Discretionary procurements between \$50,000 and \$500,000

**Entered By:** Robert Nesmith

Description: Description of Goods or Services to Be Bid

The Battery Park City Authority ("BPCA") is seeking proposals from individuals or companies experienced and qualified in web design to provide ongoing maintenance; licensing updates and technical support; content updates; new web pages or menu items; updated graphics; additional forms; and changes to structure, design and content to the Battery Park City Authority website at bpca.ny.gov. The successful Proposer shall provide all labor, materials, equipment, and all other ancillary (administrative, insurance, reporting, overhead, employee training, etc.) necessary for the performance of all the services as described in the Scope of Work.

Vendors interested in receiving a copy of the bid package, including the Scope of Work, should email their request to the designated contact, Emily Birdseye at <a href="mailto:emily.birdseye@bpca.ny.gov">emily.birdseye@bpca.ny.gov</a>. All requests should include your company's name, address, fax, name and email address of your company's contact person and indicate if your company is an Empire State Development Corporation certified Minority or Woman Owned business (MWBE) or a New York State Office of General Services Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Business (SDVOB). Quotes should be submitted to the designated contact by February 11, 2022.

Please note that this opportunity is for Empire State Development Corporation certified Minority or Woman Owned business (MWBE) or a New York State Office of General Services Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Business (SDVOB) only.

Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Set Aside: No

## **Contact Information**

**Primary contact:** Hugh L. Carey Battery Park City Authority

Procurement Emily Birdseye

**Assistant Contracting Officer** 

200 Liberty Street

24th Floor

New York, NY 10281

United States Ph: 212-417-4309

emily.birdseye@bpca.ny.gov

**Submit to contact**: Hugh L. Carey Battery Park City Authority

Procurement Emily Birdseye

**Assistant Contracting Officer** 

200 Liberty Street

24th Floor

New York, NY 10281

United States Ph: 212-417-4309

emily.birdseye@bpca.ny.gov

## **Bid Results**

Bid Results have not been entered

## **Awards**

Awards have not been entered

© 2022, Empire State Development http://www.esd.ny.gov/